VMI (4-24,1-14 SoCon) -vs- ETSU (14-14,6-9 SoCon)
02/21/24 at Freedom Hall, Johnson City, TN

_I?_ate: (;26 %IF/) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Altrll::e?'\.daﬁce: 3,325 vMI 30 39 69

Site: Freedom Hall, Johnson City, TN ETSU 52 30 82

Referees: Michael Swoboda, Jason Deering, Jeremy Mosier

VMI 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Jackson,Taeshaud * 33 7-11 2-5 2-2 1-10 11 3 1 4 1 1 18

11  Butler,Devin =3 29 3-8 2-7 4-5 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 12

42  Nussbaum,DJ] * 24 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 8

00 Cook,Tyran =3 28 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 7

05 Clark,AJ * 23  0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 3 1

23  Wright, Jr.,Maurice 29 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 5 1 1 10

10  Olowoniyi,Stephen 16 4-10 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 2 0 9

12 Chesley,Corey 18 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 8-23 9-12 6-26 32 16 9 17 4 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 4-13 30.77 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 4-10 40.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 26-58 44.8 % 8-23 34.8% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5

ETSU 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Asamoah,Ebby * 27 7-19 4-13 3-3 1-4 5 2 0 4 2 2 21
22  Seymour,Jaden & 36 5-12 2-7 4-6 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 2 16
01 Peterson,Quimari * 34 5-10 1-2 2-3 3-2 5 2 10 2 0 0 13
24  Parker,Jadyn o 31 3-5 0-0 5-6 2-6 8 4 3 3 1 2 11
00 Boyd,Karon * 31 3-3 0-0 3-6 3-6 9 0 0 1 0 3 9
02 Johnson,Maki 12 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
05 Strothers,Allen 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
10  Hughes,D.J. 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 2 2
21  Sisk,Gabe 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 9-29 19-26 12-26 38 12 16 14 5 12 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 20-35 57.14 % 6-15 40.00 % 6-10 60.00 %
Second Half 7-26 26.92 % 3-14 21.43 % 13-16 81.25 %
Total 27-61 44.3 % 9-29 31.0% 19-26 73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points off Turnovers: 17

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 19



VISITORS: VMI

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON, TAESHAUD

TURNOVER by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

MISS JUMPER by COOK,TYRAN

GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN
ASSIST by COOK,TYRAN

MISS 3PTR by COOK,TYRAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN

FOUL by CLARK,AJ

SUB OUT by BUTLER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by NUSSBAUM,DJ

SUB IN by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN

SUB IN by CHESLEY,COREY

REBOUND DEF by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN

MISS LAYUP by COOK,TYRAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

MISS JUMPER by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON, TAESHAUD

TURNOVER by COOK,TYRAN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

19:40
19:20
18:53
18:40
18:40
18:34

18:15

0-2
3-2

3-4

3-6

6-6

6-8

6-10

6-12
9-12
9-15

9-17

9-20

H2
Vi1

H1

H3

H2

H 4

H6
H3
H6

H8

H11

GOOD JUMPER by ASAMOAH,EBBY

TURNOVER by PARKER,JADYN

STEAL by PARKER,JADYN
GOOD LAYUP by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN

GOOI? JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PARKER,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI

SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN

SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN

SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J.

GOOD JUMPER by STROTHERS,ALLEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

STEAL by HUGHES,D.J.

MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD LAYUP by ASAMOAH,EBBY(in the paint)

BLOCK by SEYMOUR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SEYMOUR,JADEN

SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON



SUB OUT by COOK,TYRAN
SUB IN by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE
GOOD JUMPER by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by CHESLEY,COREY

BLOCK by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE(in the paint)
FOUL by CLARK,A]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARK,AJ

SUB OUT by CHESLEY,COREY
SUB IN by COOK, TYRAN

SUB IN by BUTLER,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by COOK, TYRAN(in the paint)

FOUL by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
SUB IN by CHESLEY,COREY

MISS JUMPER by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN

GOOD LAYUP by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,TYRAN

REBOUND DEF by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,TYRAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CHESLEY,COREY
ASSIST by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

MISS FT by CHESLEY,COREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOK,TYRAN

SUB OUT by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by CLARK,A]

SUB IN by NUSSBAUM,DJ

GOOD FT by CHESLEY,COREY

11-20

12-20
12-22

14-22

14-25

14-26

14-27

14-30

16-30

18-30
18-32
21-32

21-34

H9

H8

H

10

H8

T

11

12

13

16

14

12
14
11

13

22-34 H 12

SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by PETERSON,QUIMARI
SUB IN by SISK,GABE

FOUL by STROTHERS,ALLEN

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SISK,GABE
MISS LAYUP by SISK,GABE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by HUGHES,D.J.

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
SUB IN by BOYD,KARON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB IN by PARKER,JADYN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON

GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN

GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MAKI

MISS 3PTR by SISK,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARKER,JADYN
FOUL by PARKER,JADYN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB OUT by SISK,GABE
SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN



FOUL by CLARK,A]

SUB OUT by CLARK,AJ
SUB IN by COOK, TYRAN

TURNOVER by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

MISS JUMPER by NUSSBAUM,DJ

MISS 3PTR by CHESLEY,COREY

MISS 3PTR by CHESLEY,COREY

REBOUND DEF by CHESLEY,COREY
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE
TURNOVER by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

BLOCK by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE
TURNOVER by COOK,TYRAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHESLEY,COREY
SUB OUT by NUSSBAUM,DJ

SUB IN by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
SUB IN by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

FOUL by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN

MISS LAYUP by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAESHAUD
MISS 3PTR by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

22-35

22-36

22-38

22-40

22-43

24-43

26-43

26-44

H 13

H 14

H 21

H17

H 18

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

STEAL by ASAMOAH,EBBY
GOOD DUNK by SEYMOUR,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
GOOD DUNK by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,QUIMARI
MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,QUIMARI
GOOD 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY
ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ASAMOAH,EBBY

STEAL by ASAMOAH,EBBY
MISS LAYUP by ASAMOAH,EBBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN

SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J.

MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

MISS FT by BOYD,KARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOYD,KARON
FOUL by HUGHES,D.J.

BLOCK by HUGHES,D.].
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by HUGHES,D.J.

SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by PETERSON,QUIMARI



SUB OUT by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by BUTLER,DEVIN

SUB IN by CHESLEY,COREY

SUB IN by NUSSBAUM,DJ

TURNOVER by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

FOUL by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
GOOD JUMPER by COOK, TYRAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

FOUL by NUSSBAUM,D]J

REBOUND DEF by NUSSBAUM,DJ
MISS LAYUP by CHESLEY,COREY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by NUSSBAUM,DI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

VISITORS: VMI

03:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

03:28 SUB IN by PARKER,JADYN

03:28

03:28

03:28

03:28

03:27

03:27 STEAL by SEYMOUR,JADEN

03:20 26-47 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN
02:29
02:29 MISS FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:29 MISS FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
02:12 28-47 H 19
01:45 FOUL by PARKER,JADYN
01:45 TURNOVER by PARKER,JADYN
01:38
01:38 STEAL by BOYD,KARON

01:35 28-49 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,KARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:25
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, MAKI
00:50
00:50 STEAL by BOYD,KARON
00:44
00:44 28-50 H 22 GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN(fastbreak)
00:44 MISS FT by PARKER,JADYN(fastbreak)
00:34
== REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KARON
00:30 TURNOVER by BOYD,KARON
00:30 SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN
00:30 SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J.
00:17 FOUL by HUGHES,D.].
00:17

00:14 30-50 H 20

00:05 MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,D.J.
00:01 30-52 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,D.J.(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU

SUB OUT by CHESLEY,COREY
SUB IN by BUTLER,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TAESHAUD

GOOD DUNK by JACKSON, TAESHAUD(in the paint)

20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
20:00 SUB OUT by HUGHES,D.J.
20:00 SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY
20:00 SUB IN by PARKER,JADYN
20:00

20:00

19:27 33-52 H 19

19:05 MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

18:54 35-52 H 17
18:46 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)
— ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI



GOOD JUMPER by NUSSBAUM, D]
ASSIST by BUTLER,DEVIN
FOUL by COOK,TYRAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAESHAUD
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN

FOUL by NUSSBAUM,D]J

TURNOVER by BUTLER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by NUSSBAUM, D](fastbreak)
ASSIST by COOK,TYRAN

FOUL by BUTLER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,TYRAN
TURNOVER by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

SUB OUT by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE
SUB IN by CLARK,A]

GOOD 3PTR by COOK, TYRAN

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by NUSSBAUM,D]
GOOD LAYUP by NUSSBAUM,DI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TAESHAUD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON, TAESHAUD

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON, TAESHAUD(in the paint)

STEAL by CLARK,A]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUTLER,DEVIN
SUB OUT by NUSSBAUM,DJ
SUB IN by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by CHESLEY,COREY

GOOD FT by JACKSON, TAESHAUD
GOOD FT by JACKSON, TAESHAUD

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AJ

TURNOVER by CHESLEY,COREY

STEAL by JACKSON,TAESHAUD
TURNOVER by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

13:49
13:49
13:49
13:23

13:15
13:15
12:58
12:58
12:53
12:36

37-54

37-55
37-56

37-57
37-58

39-58

39-59

39-62
42-62

42-64

44-64

46-64

47-64
48-64

H 18
H 19

H 20
H 21

H 20

H 23

H 20
H 22

H 20

H17
H 16

GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
GOOD FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
MISS FT by PETERSON,QUIMARI

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON

GOOD FT by BOYD,KARON

MISS FT by BOYD,KARON

STEAL by PARKER,JADYN
SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

GOOD 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN

ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI

TURNOVER by ASAMOAH,EBBY

SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY

SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN

FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,QUIMARI

STEAL by STROTHERS,ALLEN
TURNOVER by PETERSON,QUIMARI

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,JADEN



12:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JADYN
12:26 48-67 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN
-- ASSIST by PETERSON,QUIMARI

GOOD JUMPER by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN(in the paint) 12:02 50-67 H 17
11:51 MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,AJ =
MISS LAYUP by CHESLEY,COREY(in the paint) 11:43
11:43 BLOCK by PARKER,JADYN
-- REBOUND DEF by STROTHERS,ALLEN
FOUL by CLARK,AJ 11:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
11:38 SUB OUT by PETERSON,QUIMARI
11:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
11:38 SUB OUT by PARKER,JADYN
11:38 SUB IN by BOYD,KARON
11:38 SUB IN by HUGHES,D.J.
11:38 SUB IN by SISK,GABE
SUB OUT by COOK, TYRAN 11:38
SUB OUT by JACKSON, TAESHAUD 11:38
SUB IN by BUTLER,DEVIN 11:38
SUB IN by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE 11:38

11:38 50-68 H 18 GOOD FT by STROTHERS,ALLEN(fastbreak)
11:38 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by STROTHERS,ALLEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN 11:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SISK,GABE
11:07 MISS JUMPER by STROTHERS,ALLEN
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,DEVIN --
TURNOVER by BUTLER,DEVIN 10:41
10:20 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,D.J.
BLOCK by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN 10:20
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:20 TURNOVER by TEAM
10:20 SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,JADEN
10:20 SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB OUT by CHESLEY,COREY 10:20
SUB IN by JACKSON, TAESHAUD 10:20
TURNOVER by JACKSON, TAESHAUD 09:57
09:57 STEAL by HUGHES,D.J.
09:53 TURNOVER by ASAMOAH,EBBY
STEAL by CLARK,AJ 09:53
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,AJ(in the paint) 09:48
09:48 BLOCK by ASAMOAH,EBBY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON, TAESHAUD(in the paint) 09:42 52-69 H 17
ASSIST by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE --
09:28 52-72 H20 GOOD 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY
-- ASSIST by STROTHERS,ALLEN

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE 09:15 55-72 H 17

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:13

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:13
09:13 SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
09:13 SUB OUT by HUGHES,D.].
09:13 SUB IN by PETERSON,QUIMARI
09:13 SUB IN by PARKER,JADYN

SUB OUT by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN 09:13

SUB IN by NUSSBAUM,DJ 09:13
09:06 TURNOVER by SISK,GABE

STEAL by CLARK,AJ 09:06

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON, TAESHAUD (fastbreak)(in the

paint) 09:03 57-72 H 15
09:03 TURNOVER by SISK,GABE

09:03 SUB OUT by SISK,GABE



09:03 SUB IN by SEYMOUR,JADEN

08:47 FOUL by PETERSON,QUIMARI
GOOD FT by BUTLER,DEVIN 08:47 58-72 H 14
GOOD FT by BUTLER,DEVIN 08:47 59-72 H 13
08:19 MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,QUIMARI
08:06 MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAESHAUD --
MISS JUMPER by NUSSBAUM,D] 07:44
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,DEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,JADEN
07:03 TURNOVER by ASAMOAH,EBBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,DEVIN(in the paint) 06:53 61-72 H 11
06:53 FOUL by PETERSON,QUIMARI
06:53 SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
06:53 SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
GOOD FT by BUTLER,DEVIN 06:53 62-72 H 10
06:41 TURNOVER by PETERSON,QUIMARI
STEAL by BUTLER,DEVIN 06:41
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TAESHAUD(in the paint) 06:36 64-72 HS8
ASSIST by BUTLER,DEVIN ==
FOUL by JACKSON,TAESHAUD 06:26
06:26 64-73 H9 GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
06:26 64-74 H 10 GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
06:26 SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
06:26 SUB IN by BOYD,KARON
06:26 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
MISS JUMPER by NUSSBAUM,D] 06:14
== REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,QUIMARI
FOUL by JACKSON,TAESHAUD 06:03
06:00 MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON
FOUL by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE 05:59
05:59 64-76 H 12 GOOD FT by BOYD,KARON
05:59 MISS FT by BOYD,KARON
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAESHAUD --
05:41 FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY
TURNOVER by CLARK,A] 05:40
05:40 STEAL by SEYMOUR,JADEN
05:29 TURNOVER by PARKER,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TAESHAUD 05:09
REBOUND OFF by NUSSBAUM,DJ --
TURNOVER by NUSSBAUM,DJ 05:03
05:03 STEAL by BOYD,KARON
04:59 64-78 H 14 GOOD DUNK by ASAMOAH,EBBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PARKER,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DEVIN 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
04:34 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKER,JADYN
04:32 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NUSSBAUM,DJ --
04:32 FOUL by PARKER,JADYN
SUB OUT by CLARK,A] 04:32
SUB OUT by NUSSBAUM,DJ 04:32
SUB IN by COOK,TYRAN 04:32
SUB IN by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN 04:32
MISS JUMPER by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN 04:18

== REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN
04:09 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI



MISS LAYUP by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLOWONIYI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by NUSSBAUM,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE
FOUL by NUSSBAUM,D]J

SUB OUT by COOK,TYRAN

SUB IN by CLARK,AJ

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

STEAL by WRIGHT, JR.,MAURICE

MISS FT by CLARK,A]

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CLARK,AJ

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

FOUL by BUTLER,DEVIN
TURNOVER by BUTLER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAESHAUD

MISS LAYUP by NUSSBAUM,D](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TAESHAUD

MISS FT by BUTLER,DEVIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BUTLER,DEVIN(fastbreak)

04:02
03:44
03:15
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:13
03:02
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:24
02:15
02:15
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
02:10
01:44
01:29
01:29
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
00:59
00:50
00:50

00:20

00:14
00:14

64-80

67-80

67-81
67-82

68-82

H 14
H 15

H 14

00:14 69-82 H 13

REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KARON
TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,JADYN

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,QUIMARI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN
GOOD FT by PARKER,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY
TURNOVER by ASAMOAH,EBBY

FOUL by PARKER,JADYN

SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON

SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
MISS JUMPER by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN

SUB IN by BOYD,KARON

SUB OUT by BOYD,KARON
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

BLOCK by ASAMOAH,EBBY
REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY
MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,JADEN

FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY



